FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

Richard Peter Taylor

Date of death: 23/04/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: Gosford District Hospital, 75 Holden Street,

Gosford, New South Wales

"in the Record of Death noted as Gosford District

Hospital, Holden Street, Gosford"

*Address in Will: 259 Woddbury Park Drive, Mardi in New South

Wales

*Date of Will: 19/08/2009

*Executor named in Will: Sheila Madelaine Taylor (Instituted)

"in the Will called Shelia Taylor"

*Executor named in Will: Deborah Anne Taylor (Substituted)

"in the Will called Deborah Taylor"

*Executor named in Will: Carolyn Lee Taylor (Substituted)

"in the Will called Carolyn Taylor"

Full name of applicant: Deborah Anne Taylor

"in the Will called Deborah Taylor"

Estate of: Richard Peter Taylor DX: Not Applicable Applicant/Firm name: Jason Dolbel Solicitor Tel: 0417 562 153

Address: Po Box 99 Email: office@idsolicitor.com.au

Ulverstone Tas 7315 Practitioner: JR Dolbel

Address of applicant: 12 David Mews, Mardi, in New South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: daughter

Full name of applicant: Carolyn Lee Taylor

"in the Will called Carolyn Taylor"

Address of applicant: 5 South Tacoma Road, Tacoma South in New South

Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: daughter

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Jason Dolbel Solicitor

Address for service: 70 Alexandra Road, Ulverstone in Tasmania 7315

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 19/08/2009;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.